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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

] —
The City of Chicago, A Muni Corp. ]
]
Plaintiff, ]
VS. ]
]
DAWUD HOUSIIVG ]
]
]
Defendants, ]
]
B . Docket Number: 17WD03513A
Issuing City Department:
FINANCE

RECORDING OF FINDINC'S, DECISION AND ORDER
The Petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAGO, m’bnicipal corporation, by and through 1ts
attorney the Corporation Counsel, by and through Special Assistant Corporation Counsel,
ROBERTS & WEDDLE, LL.C, hereby files the attached ar< incorporated certified Findings,
Decision and Order entered by an Administrative Law Officer parsuant to an administrative
hearing in the above captioned matter. This certified copy is beingtecorded with the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds as provided for by law,

DAWUD HOUSING
1838 W. 169TH ST
HAZEL CREST, IL 60429

PIN #: 29-30-201-015-0000
Legal Description:

THE TAS 40 “EET CF 1€ WEST BOFEE! OF (0T 11 N R.C GORES SUBDIVISION Ur THE EAST 112 QF IHE
HORTHMWESY 12 OF 1+E NORTILAST 112 OF SECTION 30 TOWNSHIP 36 NOARTHRANGE 14 EAST OF THE
TR PRI AL MERIDIAN, 81 GOOK COUNTY i 1MNOI5

ROBERTS & WEDDLE, LLC
309 W. Washington St. Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60606

312-589-5800

File#: 19591



DOAI‘i‘- Order‘

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner,

V.

Dawud, Housing
1610 E 82ND ST, UNIT 2
CHICAGO, 1L 60617

, Respondent.
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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS )
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Addiéss of Violation:

e e e et g g

6446 S Winchester Avenue

Docket #: 17WD03513A

Issuing City
Department: Finance

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

(1/00)

This matter coming for Haaring, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and argumeiits presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of

the evidence and rules as follows:

Findin
Default - Liable by prove-up

Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up

Default - Liable by prove-up

Sanction(s):

Restitution to City or cost of recovery

AovH
BSW047402

BSW05279.6
BSW0576552
BSW0624460
BSW0679848
B5W0738924
BSW0797864
BSW0857617
BSW0916810

BSW0549969

Restitution to City represents attorney's fees awarded.

Admin Costs; $25.00

JUDGMENT TOTAL: $8,994.16 plus $350.00 Restitution

Balance Due: $9,344.16

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate c_L

Date Printed: Sep 14, 2017 9:49 am

Count{s)

Municipal Code Violated

1

$350.00

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
120-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failui= to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failuie o »ay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt diie and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due an<
owing the city.

(| herehy certify the forogeing bea.tmeandwrrectwpy
oAt P SOt BBF s
" the Chicago Degertment of Administrative Hearings,

uthonzed cletk

ove mngt bear 1n origisel mmbnweptudummﬁﬁud(im

bt 91517
' Date

i

Penalfties
$256.07

$589.83
$640.29
$762.38
$833.86
$974.08
$1,027.61
$1,132.48
$1,383.68

$1,368.88
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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

DOAH- - Order ’

You have 21 days from the above mailing date to file a motion to set-aside (void) this default order for good cause with the
Dept. of Administrative Hearings (400 W. Superior). You may have more than 21 days if you can show you were not properly
served with the violation notice. Your right to appeal this order to the Circuit Court of Cook County (Daley Center 6th F1.)
may be prohibited by the Court if you fail to first file 4 motion to set-aside with the Dept. of Administrative Hearings.

ENTERED:; g - 2 26 Aug 5,2017

Administrative Law Judge ALO# Date

This Order may be appeated o-the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th FL.) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate St-i= mandated filing fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapte~i-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be added to the balance due if
the debt is not paid prior to being referrcd for collection.

17WD03513A
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